Datasheet
High-End Humidity and Temperature Sensor
for Industrial Applications
EE310
Datasheet EE310
v2.7 / Modi昀椀cation rights reserved  |  2
EE310

Datasheet EE310
v2.7 / Modi昀椀cation rights reserved  |  7
Ordering Guide
Feature Description Code
H
a
rd
w
a
re
 C
o
n
fi
g
u
ra
ti
o
n
EE310-
Model RH + T No code
T M3
Type Wall mount T1
Duct mount T2
Remote probe up to 180 °C (356 °F) T5
Pressure tight probe up to 20 bar (300 psi) T10
T only, remote probe Ø6 mm (0.25") T24
Enclosure material Polycarbonate (PC) No code No code No code No code No code
Stainless steel HS2 HS2 HS2 HS2
Filter No filter F0
Stainless steel sintered No code No code No code No code
Polytetrafluoroethylene (PTFE) F5 F5 F5
Stainless steel - metal grid (up to 180 °C / 356 °F) F9 F9 F9 F9
Probe cable length
(incl. probe length)
2 m (6.6 ft) No code No code No code
5 m (16.4 ft) K5 K5 K5
10 m (32.8 ft) K10 K10
20 m (65.6 ft) K20 K20
Probe length 65 mm (2.55") L65
150 mm (5.91") L150
200 mm (7.84ʺ) No code No code
400 mm (15.75") L400 L400
Process connection G1/2" ISO - sliding fitting, Ø13 mm (0.51") PA23
1/2" NPT - sliding fitting, Ø13 mm (0.51") PA25
Electrical connection Standard1) No code No code No code No code No code
1 x plug for power supply and outputs E4 E4 E4 E4 E4
2 x plugs for power supply + outputs and
for RS485 (requires option J3) E6 E6 E6 E6 E6
Optional features 3.5" TFT display with integrated data logger D2 D2 D2 D2 D2
RS485 module - Modbus RTU J3 J3 J3 J3 J3
Ethernet-PoE with Modbus TCP2)3) J4 J4 J4 J4
Pluggable probe2) PC4 PC4